
11/25/12 Game #1 Green: 48
Purple: 41

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hofmann, Jeff 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0
Montgomery, Kent 2 1 3 6 14 7 17 3 4 3 1 23
Gruneisen, Joe 3 3 8 0 0 3 8 4 4 6 5 10
Hildreth, Bryan 4 0 4 0 1 0 5 1 2 0 2 1
Hayden, James 5 1 3 1 3 2 6 2 6 7 3 7
Wood, Troy 6 2 7 0 0 2 7 1 3 4 3 5
Kemme, John 7 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 2
Gagel, Steve 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Team Totals 8 27 7 18 15 45 11 20 26 16 48

2 Point Field Goal % 29.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 38.9%
Overall Field Goal % 33.3%
Free Throw % 55.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gorter, Tom 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Casey, Chuck 2 1 5 0 0 1 5 3 4 2 3 5
Cabe, Max 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
Huff, Roger 4 2 5 0 2 2 7 0 2 2 2 4
Pahler, Jim 5 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 2 1 1 0
Gruneisen, Mike 6 1 6 1 3 2 9 5 6 9 2 10
Kolb, Richard 7 7 9 0 0 7 9 4 4 5 3 18
Crutcher, James 8 2 8 0 1 2 9 0 0 7 3 4

Team Totals 13 37 1 6 14 43 12 18 31 14 41

2 Point Field Goal % 35.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 16.7%
Overall Field Goal % 32.6%
Free Throw % 66.7%



11/25/12 Game #2 Maroon: 53
Orange: 44

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Meyer, Kenyon 1 3 9 0 3 3 12 2 2 6 2 8
Spencer, Mike 2 1 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 2
Thompson, Patrick 3 6 11 1 5 7 16 6 9 4 2 21
Flynn, Aron 4 2 7 0 1 2 8 2 3 3 1 6
Hudson, Charlie 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Staats, David 6 1 2 0 1 1 3 1 2 2 0 3
Zachary, Jeff 7 1 6 0 0 1 6 1 4 10 4 3
Marshall, Perry 8 0 0 3 5 3 5 1 2 5 0 10

Team Totals 14 41 4 15 18 56 13 22 33 9 53

2 Point Field Goal % 34.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 26.7%
Overall Field Goal % 32.1%
Free Throw % 59.1%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Shipley, Chuck 1 1 1 0 3 1 4 1 2 7 4 3
Franklin, Steve 2 2 9 0 2 2 11 1 2 6 3 5
Kleier, Sean 3 1 3 4 11 5 14 0 0 3 1 14
Doutrick, Chuck 4 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 4 3 0
Gelhaus, Jeff 5 7 12 0 0 7 12 3 3 12 4 17
Steinke, Ned 6 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
McGrath, Jim 7 0 0 1 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 3
Holden, Steve 8 1 6 0 2 1 8 0 0 6 0 2

Team Totals 12 35 5 22 17 57 5 7 39 16 44

2 Point Field Goal % 34.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 22.7%
Overall Field Goal % 29.8%
Free Throw % 71.4%



11/25/12 Game #3 Blue: 52
White: 38

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Moore, Juston 1 4 6 0 2 4 8 0 2 5 1 8
Cowan, Justin 2 3 10 0 1 3 11 0 0 7 1 6
Wieneke, Bill 3 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0
Dudley, Lance 4 2 5 0 3 2 8 0 0 2 1 4
Glover, Mark 5 3 7 0 0 3 7 1 2 2 2 7
Shene, Michael 6 5 7 0 0 5 7 1 2 12 0 11
Davis, Brian 7 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 2 2
Ramsey, Mike 8 2 5 3 6 5 11 1 2 3 1 14

Team Totals 20 47 3 12 23 59 3 8 35 8 52

2 Point Field Goal % 42.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 25.0%
Overall Field Goal % 39.0%
Free Throw % 37.5%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gorter, Scott 1 8 18 0 0 8 18 0 0 8 1 16
King, Darrell 2 2 5 0 1 2 6 1 2 8 0 5
Willinger, Ken 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0
Williams, Greg 4 3 7 1 1 4 8 0 0 5 1 9
Pavoni, Joe 5 2 7 0 1 2 8 0 0 4 1 4
Blandford, Larry 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Young, Bob 7 1 6 0 0 1 6 0 3 2 1 2
Gorter, Brent 8 1 6 0 7 1 13 0 0 9 1 2

Team Totals 17 50 1 10 18 60 1 5 38 6 38

2 Point Field Goal % 34.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 10.0%
Overall Field Goal % 30.0%
Free Throw % 20.0%



11/25/12 Game #4 Black: 38
Red: 29

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Stivers, Tom 1 0 3 2 2 2 5 0 0 5 1 6
Fichetola, Josh 2 2 4 0 0 2 4 3 4 12 3 7
Blandford, Pat 3 1 6 0 0 1 6 2 2 4 1 4
Montgomery, Todd 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 1 2 1 0 1
Scharfenberger, John 5 7 12 0 0 7 12 0 0 7 1 14
Driskell, David 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0
Ledington, Mark 7 2 6 0 2 2 8 0 5 3 1 4
Weikel, Don 8 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 4 1 2

Team Totals 13 35 2 8 15 43 6 13 40 8 38

2 Point Field Goal % 37.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 25.0%
Overall Field Goal % 34.9%
Free Throw % 46.2%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Morrison, Tyler 1 1 5 0 0 1 5 1 2 4 2 3
Gnau, Brian 2 1 4 1 3 2 7 0 0 4 4 5
Gorter, Paul 3 2 6 1 3 3 9 1 2 3 0 8
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 3 0
Spurling, Brian 5 2 8 0 4 2 12 0 0 4 4 4
Spillman, Steve 6 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 6 1 0
Lynn, Will 7 2 7 1 4 3 11 0 3 6 0 7
Bosse, Dan 8 1 2 0 3 1 5 0 0 4 0 2

Team Totals 9 32 3 21 12 53 2 7 33 14 29

2 Point Field Goal % 28.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 14.3%
Overall Field Goal % 22.6%
Free Throw % 28.6%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through November 25th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct

1 Blue Team 1 0 1.000

2 Maroon Team 1 0 1.000

5 Green Team 1 0 1.000

7 Black Team 1 0 1.000

3 Gold Team 0 0

4 Orange Team 0 1 0.000

6 Purple Team 0 1 0.000

8 Red Team 0 1 0.000

9 White Team 0 1 0.000

Thanks to our
league sponsors

Please be sure
to support them



Cumulative Season Results Through November 25th Games
TEAM #1 Blue Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Moore, Juston 1 1 4 6 0.667 0 2 - 4 8 0.500 0 2 - 5 5.0 1 8 8.0

Cowan, Justin 2 1 3 10 0.300 0 1 - 3 11 0.273 0 0 - 7 7.0 1 6 6.0

Wieneke, Bill 3 1 0 4 - 0 0 - 0 4 - 0 0 - 1 1.0 0 0 0.0

Dudley, Lance 4 1 2 5 0.400 0 3 - 2 8 0.250 0 0 - 2 2.0 1 4 4.0

Glover, Mark 5 1 3 7 0.429 0 0 - 3 7 0.429 1 2 0.500 2 2.0 2 7 7.0

Shene, Michael 6 1 5 7 0.714 0 0 - 5 7 0.714 1 2 0.500 12 12.0 0 11 11.0

Davis, Brian 7 1 1 3 0.333 0 0 - 1 3 0.333 0 0 - 3 3.0 2 2 2.0

Ramsey, Mike 8 1 2 5 0.400 3 6 0.500 5 11 0.455 1 2 0.500 3 3.0 1 14 14.0

Team Totals 1 20 47 0.426 3 12 0.250 23 59 0.390 3 8 0.375 35 35.0 8 52 52.0

Opponent Totals 1 17 50 0.340 1 10 0.100 18 60 0.300 1 5 0.200 38 38.0 6 38 38.0

Differential 3 (3) 0.086 2 2 0.150 5 (1) 0.090 2 3 0.175 (3) (3.0) 2 14 14.0

TEAM #2 Maroon Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Meyer, Kenyon 1 1 3 9 0.333 0 3 - 3 12 0.250 2 2 1.000 6 6.0 2 8 8.0

Spencer, Mike 2 1 1 5 0.200 0 0 - 1 5 0.200 0 0 - 2 2.0 0 2 2.0

Thompson, Patrick 3 1 6 11 0.545 1 5 0.200 7 16 0.438 6 9 0.667 4 4.0 2 21 21.0

Flynn, Aron 4 1 2 7 0.286 0 1 - 2 8 0.250 2 3 0.667 3 3.0 1 6 6.0

Hudson, Charlie 5 1 0 1 - 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 - 1 1.0 0 0 0.0

Staats, David 6 1 1 2 0.500 0 1 - 1 3 0.333 1 2 0.500 2 2.0 0 3 3.0

Zachary, Jeff 7 1 1 6 0.167 0 0 - 1 6 0.167 1 4 0.250 10 10.0 4 3 3.0

Marshall, Perry 8 1 0 0 - 3 5 0.600 3 5 0.600 1 2 0.500 5 5.0 0 10 10.0

Team Totals 1 14 41 0.341 4 15 0.267 18 56 0.321 13 22 0.591 33 33.0 9 53 53.0

Opponent Totals 1 12 35 0.343 5 22 0.227 17 57 0.298 5 7 0.714 39 39.0 16 44 44.0

Differential 2 6 (0.002) (1) (7) 0.040 1 (1) 0.023 8 15 (0.123) (6) (6.0) (7) 9 9.0

TEAM #3 Gold Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Decanini, Paul 1 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Dant, Steve 2 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Demling, Gary 3 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Gagel, Todd 4 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Taylor, David 5 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Latkovski, Dominic 6 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Kempf, Tom 7 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Simpson, Phil 8 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Team Totals 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Opponent Totals 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Differential 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!



Cumulative Season Results Through November 25th Games
TEAM #4 Orange Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Shipley, Chuck 1 1 1 1 1.000 0 3 - 1 4 0.250 1 2 0.500 7 7.0 4 3 3.0

Franklin, Steve 2 1 2 9 0.222 0 2 - 2 11 0.182 1 2 0.500 6 6.0 3 5 5.0

Kleier, Sean 3 1 1 3 0.333 4 11 0.364 5 14 0.357 0 0 - 3 3.0 1 14 14.0

Doutrick, Chuck 4 1 0 1 - 0 1 - 0 2 - 0 0 - 4 4.0 3 0 0.0

Gelhaus, Jeff 5 1 7 12 0.583 0 0 - 7 12 0.583 3 3 1.000 12 12.0 4 17 17.0

Steinke, Ned 6 1 0 3 - 0 0 - 0 3 - 0 0 - 1 1.0 0 0 0.0

McGrath, Jim 7 1 0 0 - 1 3 0.333 1 3 0.333 0 0 - 0 0.0 1 3 3.0

Holden, Steve 8 1 1 6 0.167 0 2 - 1 8 0.125 0 0 - 6 6.0 0 2 2.0

Team Totals 1 12 35 0.343 5 22 0.227 17 57 0.298 5 7 0.714 39 39.0 16 44 44.0

Opponent Totals 1 14 41 0.341 4 15 0.267 18 56 0.321 13 22 0.591 33 33.0 9 53 53.0

Differential (2) (6) 0.002 1 7 (0.040) (1) 1 (0.023) (8) (15) 0.123 6 6.0 7 (9) (9.0)

TEAM #5 Green Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Hofmann, Jeff 1 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 2 2.0 1 0 0.0

Montgomery, Kent 2 1 1 3 0.333 6 14 0.429 7 17 0.412 3 4 0.750 3 3.0 1 23 23.0

Gruneisen, Joe 3 1 3 8 0.375 0 0 - 3 8 0.375 4 4 1.000 6 6.0 5 10 10.0

Hildreth, Bryan 4 1 0 4 - 0 1 - 0 5 - 1 2 0.500 0 0.0 2 1 1.0

Hayden, James 5 1 1 3 0.333 1 3 0.333 2 6 0.333 2 6 0.333 7 7.0 3 7 7.0

Wood, Troy 6 1 2 7 0.286 0 0 - 2 7 0.286 1 3 0.333 4 4.0 3 5 5.0

Kemme, John 7 1 1 2 0.500 0 0 - 1 2 0.500 0 1 - 3 3.0 0 2 2.0

Gagel, Steve 8 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 1 1.0 1 0 0.0

Team Totals 1 8 27 0.296 7 18 0.389 15 45 0.333 11 20 0.550 26 26.0 16 48 48.0

Opponent Totals 1 13 37 0.351 1 6 0.167 14 43 0.326 12 18 0.667 31 31.0 14 41 41.0

Differential (5) (10) (0.055) 6 12 0.222 1 2 0.007 (1) 2 (0.117) (5) (5.0) 2 7 7.0

TEAM #6 Purple Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gorter, Tom 1 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Casey, Chuck 2 1 1 5 0.200 0 0 - 1 5 0.200 3 4 0.750 2 2.0 3 5 5.0

Cabe, Max 3 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 5 5.0 0 0 0.0

Huff, Roger 4 1 2 5 0.400 0 2 - 2 7 0.286 0 2 - 2 2.0 2 4 4.0

Pahler, Jim 5 1 0 4 - 0 0 - 0 4 - 0 2 - 1 1.0 1 0 0.0

Gruneisen, Mike 6 1 1 6 0.167 1 3 0.333 2 9 0.222 5 6 0.833 9 9.0 2 10 10.0

Kolb, Richard 7 1 7 9 0.778 0 0 - 7 9 0.778 4 4 1.000 5 5.0 3 18 18.0

Crutcher, James 8 1 2 8 0.250 0 1 - 2 9 0.222 0 0 - 7 7.0 3 4 4.0

Team Totals 1 13 37 0.351 1 6 0.167 14 43 0.326 12 18 0.667 31 31.0 14 41 41.0

Opponent Totals 1 8 27 0.296 7 18 0.389 15 45 0.333 11 20 0.550 26 26.0 16 48 48.0

Differential 5 10 0.055 (6) (12) (0.222) (1) (2) (0.007) 1 (2) 0.117 5 5.0 (2) (7) (7.0)



Cumulative Season Results Through November 25th Games
TEAM #7 Black Team

Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Stivers, Tom 1 1 0 3 - 2 2 1.000 2 5 0.400 0 0 - 5 5.0 1 6 6.0

Fichetola, Josh 2 1 2 4 0.500 0 0 - 2 4 0.500 3 4 0.750 12 12.0 3 7 7.0

Blandford, Pat 3 1 1 6 0.167 0 0 - 1 6 0.167 2 2 1.000 4 4.0 1 4 4.0

Montgomery, Todd 4 1 0 0 - 0 4 - 0 4 - 1 2 0.500 1 1.0 0 1 1.0

Scharfenberger, John 5 1 7 12 0.583 0 0 - 7 12 0.583 0 0 - 7 7.0 1 14 14.0

Driskell, David 6 1 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 4 4.0 0 0 0.0

Ledington, Mark 7 1 2 6 0.333 0 2 - 2 8 0.250 0 5 - 3 3.0 1 4 4.0

Weikel, Don 8 1 1 4 0.250 0 0 - 1 4 0.250 0 0 - 4 4.0 1 2 2.0

Team Totals 1 13 35 0.371 2 8 0.250 15 43 0.349 6 13 0.462 40 40.0 8 38 38.0

Opponent Totals 1 9 32 0.281 3 21 0.143 12 53 0.226 2 7 0.286 33 33.0 14 29 29.0

Differential 4 3 0.090 (1) (13) 0.107 3 (10) 0.123 4 6 0.176 7 7.0 (6) 9 9.0

TEAM #8 Red Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Morrison, Tyler 1 1 1 5 0.200 0 0 - 1 5 0.200 1 2 0.500 4 4.0 2 3 3.0

Gnau, Brian 2 1 1 4 0.250 1 3 0.333 2 7 0.286 0 0 - 4 4.0 4 5 5.0

Gorter, Paul 3 1 2 6 0.333 1 3 0.333 3 9 0.333 1 2 0.500 3 3.0 0 8 8.0

Dillihay, Baker 4 1 0 0 - 0 2 - 0 2 - 0 0 - 2 2.0 3 0 0.0

Spurling, Brian 5 1 2 8 0.250 0 4 - 2 12 0.167 0 0 - 4 4.0 4 4 4.0

Spillman, Steve 6 1 0 0 - 0 2 - 0 2 - 0 0 - 6 6.0 1 0 0.0

Lynn, Will 7 1 2 7 0.286 1 4 0.250 3 11 0.273 0 3 - 6 6.0 0 7 7.0

Bosse, Dan 8 1 1 2 0.500 0 3 - 1 5 0.200 0 0 - 4 4.0 0 2 2.0

Team Totals 1 9 32 0.281 3 21 0.143 12 53 0.226 2 7 0.286 33 33.0 14 29 29.0

Opponent Totals 1 13 35 0.371 2 8 0.250 15 43 0.349 6 13 0.462 40 40.0 8 38 38.0

Differential (4) (3) (0.090) 1 13 (0.107) (3) 10 (0.123) (4) (6) (0.176) (7) (7.0) 6 (9) (9.0)

TEAM #9 White Team
Jersey # of 2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total Average Fouls Total Average

Gorter, Scott 1 1 8 18 0.444 0 0 - 8 18 0.444 0 0 - 8 8.0 1 16 16.0

King, Darrell 2 1 2 5 0.400 0 1 - 2 6 0.333 1 2 0.500 8 8.0 0 5 5.0

Willinger, Ken 3 1 0 1 - 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 - 2 2.0 1 0 0.0

Williams, Greg 4 1 3 7 0.429 1 1 1.000 4 8 0.500 0 0 - 5 5.0 1 9 9.0

Pavoni, Joe 5 1 2 7 0.286 0 1 - 2 8 0.250 0 0 - 4 4.0 1 4 4.0

Blandford, Larry 6 0 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Young, Bob 7 1 1 6 0.167 0 0 - 1 6 0.167 0 3 - 2 2.0 1 2 2.0

Gorter, Brent 8 1 1 6 0.167 0 7 - 1 13 0.077 0 0 - 9 9.0 1 2 2.0

Team Totals 1 17 50 0.340 1 10 0.100 18 60 0.300 1 5 0.200 38 38.0 6 38 38.0

Opponent Totals 1 20 47 0.426 3 12 0.250 23 59 0.390 3 8 0.375 35 35.0 8 52 52.0

Differential (3) 3 (0.086) (2) (2) (0.150) (5) 1 (0.090) (2) (3) (0.175) 3 3.0 (2) (14) (14.0)


